Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show E. D'Souza - Secretary

, ON

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
001 Arabian Pleasure Driving Open
No Entries
002$ Arabian Mare Breeding 2 & Over
1 504 Psymarra Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin 112
627 SA Shareyd Jennifer Patterson Jennifer Patterson 109
003Arabian Mares 2 & Over ATH
No Entries
004 Araban Mare Championship
627 SA Shareyd Jennifer Patterson Jennifer Patterson
504 Psymarra Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin
005Arabian Geldings In Hand 2 & Over
1 633 Delorian BHF Keith Krichke Battle Hill Farm 119
006 Arabian Geldings In Hand 2 & Over ATH
No Entries
007$ Arabian Geldings In Hand 2 & Over AAOTH
1 512 Alis Maverick Jane Lloyd Jane Lloyd 92
548 TAS Shakalert Amanda deBoer Jean Dinsmore 90
008 Arabian Gelding Championship
1 633 Delorian BHF Keith Krichke Battle Hill Farm
512 Alis Maverick Jane Lloyd Jane Lloyd
009$ Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 & Over
No Entries
010Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 & Over ATH
No Entries
011Arabian Stallion Championship
No Entries
012$ H/A Mare Breeding 2 & Over
No Entries
013H/A Mares Breeding 2 & Over ATH
625 Rose Des Vents Gaetan Anctil Armande Barrette 103
535 Peppermint Paddy RF Janie Greenberg Janie Greenberg 103
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
014H/A Mares Championship
1 625 Rose Des Vents Gaetan Anctil Armande Barrette
535 Peppermint Paddy RF Leslie Lloyd Janie Greenberg
015H/A Gelding In Hand 2 & Over
No Entries
016 H/A Gelding In Hand 2 & Over ATH
1 547 TAS Power Pack Claire Linley Amanda deBoer 80
017H/A Gelding Championship
1 547 TAS Power Pack Amanda deBoer Amanda deBoer
018 Junior Showmanship 17 & Under
1 574 CA Unforgettable Maddison Ellis Maria Cowie
2 547 TAS Power Pack Claire Linley Amanda deBoer
3 579 Sinatra Serenade Cameron Leal Cameron Leal
4 581 The Toi Maker Aysha Tryon Tia Rai Zukowski
5 526 Shake It Up Alicia Kempenaar Tara Porter
019Arabian Park Open
No Entries
020$ H/A Hunter Pl Junior Horse
1 539 Super J Majes T Roxanne Sopchak Lorien Sopchak
021 H/A English Show Hack Open
1 582 Follow The Angel Bruno Lapointe Melissa Desforges
022% Arabian Western PI AAOTR
1 620 El Psyd D Gayle Ledwidge Gayle Ledwidge
2 521 Rennaisance SC Sheryl Carlen Sheryl Carlen
3 509 Padraj Joanne Morrison Emma Morrison
4 538 Cowboy Magic CHAR Michele Rether Michele Rether
5 512 Alis Maverick Jane Lloyd Jane Lloyd
6 527 Bey Starrlet Heather Hicks Heather Hicks
517 Oasis Zee Zee Top Kevin Simmons Kevin Simmons
545 Josedale Atandia Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford
023 Arabian HUnter PI Limit Horse
1 574 CA Unforgettable Anastasia Sniderhan Maria Cowie
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
024 H/A Country English Pl Open
1 582 Follow The Angel Bruno Lapointe Melissa Desforges
607 BM Four Star Rating Mark Mathers Mark Mathers
025Arabian Western PI ATR
538 Cowboy Magic CHAR Michele Rether Michele Rether
545 Josedale Atandia Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford
026$ Arabian English Pl Junior Horse
No Entries
027H/A English Pl Open
631 Steppin On Fire Allen Zeller Marty Shea
576 Cruzan VSH Meredith Scholle Meredith Scholle
3 567 LBC Ezability John Ramsay Melissa Cowie-Longo
028 Arabian Pleasure Driving ATD
No Entries
029 H/A Mounted Native Costume Open
No Entries
030% H/A Western PI Junior Horse
No Entries
031Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under- No Pattern
No Entries
032 AHA Western Horsemanship MEDAL 17 & U
No Entries
033Arabian Hunter Pl AATR
574 CA Unforgettable Anastasia Sniderhan Maria Cowie
540 Pantera AA Cassandra Wedge Cassandra Wedge
034 Araban Country English Pl Open
1 630 Heiress Afire Allen Zeller Marty Shea
2 606 Balan PR Melissa Mathers Mark Mathers
3 523 Afire Lili Joanne Munro Sylvia Loyens
4 557 Chance Nokomis Courtney Brown Courtney Brown
5 530 Brandale Kassanov Aysha Tryon Aysha Tryon
608 Sey Chelles Mark Mathers Mark Mathers
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
035H/A Hunter Pl ATR
1 577 Sstanding Ovation Nicki Halloran-Brefke Nicki Halloran-Brefke
2 588 Mr. Nice Guy Michelle Harbridge Michelle Harbridge
3 535 Peppermint Paddy RF Leslie Lloyd Janie Greenberg
4 632 EEC Keyed Up Kendra Hull Holly Johnson
5 539 Super J Majes T Lorien Sopchak Lorien Sopchak
6 618 Blues Krewes Nicole Leverett Christine Leverett
533 Born To Boogie Ellen Maclean Ellen Maclean
570 Stairway to Heaven Sarah Cox Sarah Cox
571 A Noble Miss Rebecca Reid Rebecca Reid
036$ Arabian Hunter Pl Junior Horse
1 543 MSU Strike A Pose Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University
037H/A English Pleasure ATR
567 LBC Ezability Melissa Cowie-Longo Melissa Cowie-Longo
576 Cruzan VSH Meredith Scholle Meredith Scholle
038 Arabian Hunter Pleasure JTR 17 & Under
1 557 Chance Nokomis Courtney Brown Courtney Brown
2 580 Simca Mr Briggs Alicia Kempenaar Alicia Kempenaar
3 579 Sinatra Serenade Cameron Leal Cameron Leal
4 556 EAF Kituhwa Kelsey Roberts Kelsey Roberts
039% Arabian Western Pl Junior Horse
1 516 Art By Hesa Kevin Simmons Kevin Simmons
040Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & Under
No Entries
041Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 17 & U
1 522 Alada Belle Reve Laura Squires Carole Kuhlberg
2 579 Sinatra Serenade Cameron Leal Cameron Leal
3 514 CHA Evita Alyssa Tondat Sandra Tondat
4 580 Simca Mr Briggs Alicia Kempenaar Alicia Kempenaar
042H/A Hunter Pl- Mares and Geldings
1 539 Super J Majes T Lorien Sopchak Lorien Sopchak
2 618 Blues Krewes Nicole Leverett Christine Leverett
3 588 Mr. Nice Guy Michelle Harbridge Michelle Harbridge
4 533 Born To Boogie Ellen Maclean Ellen Maclean
5 511 EA Crown Royale JoAnne Arcand JoAnne Arcand
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
043Walk/Jog or Trot Eq 10 & Under
No Entries
044 Arabian English Pl Open
No Entries
045 Arabian Weatern Pl Open
611 DA Sunstone Joe Samantha Wiesner Samantha Wiesner
546 Josedale Cashmere Carolyn deBoer Paul Rutherford
3 512 Alis Maverick Jane Lloyd Jane Lloyd
046$ H/A Country English Pl Open
No Entries
047H/A Hunter Pleasure Open
1 577 Sstanding Ovation Nicki Halloran-Brefke Nicki Halloran-Brefke
048 Arabian Hunter Pl Open
591 Huck Fynne Gail Nickle Gail Nickle
586 Two-B-Cyettogo Chris McGaffey Chris McGaffey
3 510 Baystreet John Ramsay Shannon Lang
049H/A Western Pl ATR
No Entries
050H/A Country English PI ATR
1 582 Follow The Angel Melissa Desforges Melissa Desforges
051AHA Reining Seat Medal
No Entries
052 Arabian Country English PI ATR
1 606 Balan PR Melissa Mathers Mark Mathers
523 Afire Lili Joanne Munro Sylvia Loyens
3 612 Consensus AllAmerican Phyllis Ashley-Holden Phyllis Ashley-Holden
608 Sey Chelles Mark Mathers Mark Mathers
053Arabian English PI ATR
No Entries
054 H/A Country Pleasure Driving Open
No Entries
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
055Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open
1 606 Balan PR Melissa Mathers Mark Mathers
523 Afire Lili Joanne Munro Sylvia Loyens
608 Sey Chelles Mark Mathers Mark Mathers
056 H/A Western Pl Open
No Entries
057$% Arabian Hunter Pl AAOTR
1 619 Psychomorada Nicole Leverett Christine Leverett
2 559 Woolhavens Tyme to Dance Susan Crawford Susan Crawford
3 542 Sir Royal Bey Montana +++ Michelle Harbridge Michelle Harbridge
4 534 Atiah Zafar Leslie Lloyd Leslie Lloyd
5 540 Pantera AA Cassandra Wedge Cassandra Wedge
6 512 Alis Maverick Jane Lloyd Jane Lloyd
578 WW Bringn Down Da House Marilynne Cotten Marilynne Cotten
058% Arabian Country English Pl Junior Horse
No Entries
059 AHA Saddle Seat Equitation MEDAL 17 & U
No Entries
060 H/A Ladies Sidesaddle
No Entries
061$ H/A English PI Junior Horse
No Entries
062 Arabian Show Hack Open
No Entries
063Walk/Trot or Jog PI 10 & U
1 537 Kheego Bey Morgan Rether Morgan Rether
064 Arabian Park ATR
No Entries
065 AHA Hunter Seat Eq. MEDAL 17 & Under
557 Chance Nokomis Courtney Brown Courtney Brown
522 Alada Belle Reve Laura Squires Carole Kuhlberg
3 514 CHA Evita Alyssa Tondat Sandra Tondat
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 582 Follow The Angel

1 567 LBC Ezability

1 510 Baystreet

Class Description
Shown By Owner

066 H/A Country English PI Open CHAMP

Bruno Lapointe Melissa Desforges

067 Arabian Western Pl Open CHAMP

No Entries

068H/A English PI Open CHAMP

John Ramsay Melissa Cowie-Longo

069 Arabian Hunter Pl Open CHAMP

John Ramsay Shannon Lang

070H/A Western Pl Open CHAMP
No Entries

071 Arabian English Pl Open CHAMP
No Entries

072H/A Hunter Pl Open CHAMP
No Entries

073H/A English Show Hack CHAMP
No Entries

074 Arabian Country Eng Pl Open CHAMP
No Entries

075H/A Ladies Sidesaddle CHAMP
No Entries

076 Arabian Mounted Native Costume CHAMP
No Entries

077TBA Arabian Ladies' Sidesaddle CHAMP
No Entries

078 TBA Arabian Western Pl ATR CHAMP
No Entries

079TBA Arabian SHow Hack CHAMP

No Entries

080 TBA H/A Country Eng PI ATR CHAMP

No Entries

Score
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show E. D'Souza - Secretary
, ON

Class Listing

Class Description
Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score

081 TBA H/A Hunter PI ATR CHAMP
No Entries
082TBA Arabian Country Pl Driving Open

1 525 Step Aside WB Joanne Munro Joanne Munro

083TBA H/A COuntry ENg PI JTR

No Entries

084 TBA Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle

No Entries

085TBA- H/A English PI ATR CHAMP

No Entries
086 TBA Arabian Country Pl ATR CHAMP
No Entries
087 TBA H/A Mounted Native Costume CHAMP

No Entries

088H/A Park Open
No Entries

089PB Reining Open

1 562 Without Xceptshan RF Walter Mantler Walter Mantler 69
516 Art By Hesa Kevin Simmons Kevin Simmons 68

090PB Reining ATR

1 516 Art By Hesa Kevin Simmons Kevin Simmons 65

200Arabian Trail Open

502 Camelot Bey C. William Windsor C. William Windsor
503 RGA Koulua C. William Windsor Jeff Brown

201H/A Trail Open
No Entries
202 Arabian Trail ATR

1 503 RGA Koulua Jeff Brown Jeff Brown

203 Arabian Country PI Driving Open

No Entries
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show
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E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
204%$* H/A Gelding In Hand 2 & Over
No Entries
205%* Arabian Gelding InHand AAOTH 2&0
1 616 Vitruvius FM Cheryl DulLac Cheryl DulLac 279
548 TAS Shakalert Amanda deBoer Jean Dinsmore 269
206%$* H/A Yearling Colt/Gelding
1 640 Jumpin Jake Flash Keith Krichke Susan Jones 278
207H/A Hunter Pl Open
1 587 SCF Spoleto Nicole Spinella Jessica Zupancic
2 535 Peppermint Paddy RF Leslie Lloyd Janie Greenberg
3 588 Mr. Nice Guy Debbie Reid Michelle Harbridge
4 560 Dana Lucky Devil Jodi Harbron Jodi Harbron
5 533 Born To Boogie Ellen Maclean Ellen Maclean
511 EA Crown Royale John Ramsay JoAnne Arcand
531 Just A Coincidence Sara Klinck Aysha Tryon
547 TAS Power Pack Amanda deBoer Amanda deBoer
208%* PB HUnter PL AAOTR 40 & Over
1 591 Huck Fynne Gail Nickle Gail Nickle
2 534 Atiah Zafar Leslie Lloyd Leslie Lloyd
3 512 Alis Maverick Jane Lloyd Jane Lloyd
4 559 Woolhavens Tyme to Dance Susan Crawford Susan Crawford
5 578 WW Bringn Down Da House Marilynne Cotten Marilynne Cotten
619 Psychomorada Christine Leverett Christine Leverett
209H/A Western Pl ATR
1 610 High Heels Heide Erin Goggins Mike Goggins
210$ Arabian English Pl Junior Horse
No Entries
211 Arabian Hunter PI JTR 13 & U
1 536 GH Ventures Legacy Grace Cusik Grace Cusik
2 579 Sinatra Serenade Cameron Leal Cameron Leal
3 554 Brandale Eternal Shor Chelsea Beyer Chelsea Beyer
4 580 Simca Mr Briggs Alicia Kempenaar Alicia Kempenaar
212Royal Red Arabian & H/A Country Eng PI ATR
1 523 Afire Lili Joanne Munro Sylvia Loyens
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 565
2 549
3 551
4 529
576
567
1 516
503
562
1 626
1 516
503
1 628
641
3 518
1 637
507
1 633

Horse

Tamar Krystal Klear
K Rafael

Medonte +
Brandale Nikita

Cruzan VSH
LBC Ezability

Art By Hesa
RGA Koulua
Without Xceptshan RF

Y Not Dunny

Art By Hesa
RGA Koulua

Miriah Kheri IWF
Mikayla Jullyen V
Charismas Classy Lady

Gaillen
Psyracuse

Delorian BHF

Class Description

Shown By Owner Score
213%$* Arabian Western PI AAOTR 18-39
Janet Wojcik Janet Wojcik
Heather Muir Heather Muir
Katherine David Katherine David
Carrie Rawson Carrie Rawson
214H/A English Pl Open
Meredith Scholle Meredith Scholle
John Ramsay Melissa Cowie-Longo
215$ Arabian Reining Open
Kevin Simmons Kevin Simmons
C. William Windsor Jeff Brown
Walter Mantler Walter Mantler
216$ H/A Reining Open
Jess Cofell Ron Lubinski
217$ Arabian Reining AAOTR
Kevin Simmons Kevin Simmons
Jeff Brown Jeff Brown
218% H/A Reining AAOTR
No Entries
219 Arabian Pleasure Driving Open
No Entries
220%* Arabian Yearling Filly
Dana Jordan Dana Jordan 302
Keith Krichke David May 301
Gary Stacey Gary Stacey 293
221 Arabian Two Year Old Colts
Keith Krichke Gainey Arabians 287
Gaetan Peloquin Kerry Kipping 254
222 Arabian Gelding In Han 2 Yr Old & Over
Keith Krichke Battle Hill Farm 283
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

513
550
572
561
632
530
556
557
570
575

g B~ W N

1 576
1 543
2 603
3 553
4 569

502
509
3 611

1 607

1 537
575

1 629

Horse

Enjoles Encore
Heza Navigator
Hennestar

Baskin in the Son
EEC Keyed Up
Brandale Kassanov
EAF Kituhwa
Chance Nokomis
Stairway to Heaven
csardas Malarkey

Cruzan VSH

MSU Strike A Pose
CCEF Integriti
Hooligan BR

CWF Resonate

Camelot Bey
Padraj
DA Sunstone Joe

BM Four Star Rating

Kheego Bey
csardas Malarkey

Average Joe D

Class Description

Shown By Owner Score

223 Hunter Seat Equitation Not To Jump 14-17

Diana Mitcham
Katherine David
Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
Holly Donaldson

Shannon Lang
Brittany David

Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
Holly Donaldson

Kendra Hull Holly Johnson
Aysha Tryon Aysha Tryon
Kelsey Roberts Kelsey Roberts
Courtney Brown Courtney Brown
Sarah Cox Sarah Cox

Rachel Straus Murray Straus

224H/A English PI JOTR 17 & Under

Meredith Scholle Meredith Scholle

225% Arabian Hunter Pl Junior Horse

Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University

Alice Draper Alice Draper
Brittany Paradis Brittany Paradis
Melissa Cowie-Longo Maddison Ellis

226 Western Seat Equitation 17 & Under(No Pattern)

C. William Windsor
Emma Morrison
Samantha Wiesner

Dylan Windsor
Emma Morrison
Samantha Wiesner

227$ H/A Country Eng PI Junior Horse

Mark Mathers Mark Mathers

228 Walk-Trot/Jog Eq.-Saddle or Hunt Seat 10 & U

Morgan Rether
Baylee Rae Tucker

Morgan Rether
Murray Straus

229 Arabian COuntry English PI JOTR 17 & Under

No Entries

230% H/A Western Pl Junior Horse

Kerry Kubacki Jeanne Nugent
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

558
602
547
533
566
511
563
604

g B~ W N

612
630

1 582

564
535
602
559
549
502
509
510
545
546
547
563
604

g W N

1 634
507

1 636
552

1 535
625

Horse

Travelin Man ZA

His Mir Image

TAS Power Pack
Born To Boogie
Color Me On

EA Crown Royale
Crystals Abendstern
WMA Montanna Gold

Consensus AllAmerican
Heiress Afire

Follow The Angel

WWW Breathless
Peppermint Paddy RF
His Mir Image
Woolhavens Tyme to Dance
K Rafael

Camelot Bey

Padraj

Baystreet

Josedale Atandia
Josedale Cashmere
TAS Power Pack
Crystals Abendstern
WMA Montanna Gold

Denali BHF
Psyracuse

Prince Afire ER
SAA Traveller

Peppermint Paddy RF
Rose Des Vents

Class Description
Shown By

231Royal Red H/A Hunter PI ATR

Janet Schaub

Alice Draper
Amanda deBoer

Ellen Maclean
Melissa Cowie-Longo
JoAnne Arcand

Deb Leard-Growcott
Lynsey Hosking

Owner

Janet Schaub

Donna Wilson
Amanda deBoer

Ellen Maclean
Melissa Cowie-Longo
JoAnne Arcand

Deb Leard-Growcott
Donna Hosking

232% Arabian Country English Pl Junior Horse

Tim Goggins
Allen Zeller

Phyllis Ashley-Holden
Marty Shea

233H/A Mounted Native Costume Open

Bruno Lapointe

Melissa Desforges

234RIDE TO CURE CHAMPIONSHIP

Janet Wojcik
Leslie Lloyd
Alice Draper
Susan Crawford
Heather Muir
Dylan Windsor
Emma Morrison
John Ramsay
Paul Rutherford
Carolyn deBoer
Amanda deBoer
Deb Leard-Growcott
Lynsey Hosking

Janet Wojcik

Janie Greenberg
Donna Wilson
Susan Crawford
Heather Muir

C. William Windsor
Emma Morrison
Shannon Lang

Paul Rutherford
Paul Rutherford
Amanda deBoer
Deb Leard-Growcott
Donna Hosking

235% Arabian Stallion Breeding 2 Yr & Over

Keith Krichke
Gaetan Peloquin

236%$* Arabian Yearling Colt/Gelding

Keith Krichke
Katherine David

Battle Hill Farm
Kerry Kipping

Sharon Day
Katherine David

237H/A Mare Breeding ATH 2 & Over

Janie Greenberg
Gaetan Anctil

Janie Greenberg
Armande Barrette

Score

295
249

284
265

278
260
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 509 Padraj
615 YahYa Ben Tuk+/
3 521 Rennaisance SC

1 644 Mi Fire Love

1 631 Steppin On Fire

564 WWW Breathless

542 Sir Royal Bey Montana +++
559 Woolhavens Tyme to Dance
569 CWF Resonate

603 CCF Integriti

512 Alis Maverick

524 A Mirra Image

528 Mahogany Dandy

530 Brandale Kassanov

549 K Rafael

574 CA Unforgettable

578 WW Bringn Down Da House

g W N

1 582 Follow The Angel
526 Shake It Up

632 EEC Keyed Up
570 Stairway to Heaven
531 Just A Coincidence
571 A Noble Miss

A w NP

Class Description
Shown By

238Arabian Side Saddle Western

Emma Morrison
Cheryl DulLac
Sheryl Carlen

Owner Score

Emma Morrison
Cheryl DulLac
Sheryl Carlen

239 Arabian Mounted Native Costume Open

Tia Rai Zukowski

240% H/A English pl Junior Horse

Allen Zeller

Bronwyn Halton

Marty Shea

241Royal Red Arabian Hunter Pl ATR

Janet Wojcik
Michelle Harbridge
Susan Crawford
Melissa Cowie-Longo
Alice Draper

Jane Lloyd

Arlene Wilson
Rebecca Darling
Sara Klinck
Heather Muir
Anastasia Sniderhan
Marilynne Cotten

242H/A Country English Pl Open

Bruno Lapointe
Wes Eddy

243 Arabian Park ATR

No Entries

244H/A HUnter PI JOTR 17 & U

Kendra Hull
Sarah Cox
Aysha Tryon
Rebecca Reid

Janet Wojcik
Michelle Harbridge
Susan Crawford
Maddison Ellis
Alice Draper
Jane Lloyd
Arlene Wilson
Rebecca Darling
Aysha Tryon
Heather Muir
Maria Cowie
Marilynne Cotten

Melissa Desforges
Tara Porter

Holly Johnson
Sarah Cox
Aysha Tryon
Rebecca Reid
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Region 18 Last Chance & Cha
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E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

502
565
509
549
512
503
527
529
532
545

Camelot Bey

Tamar Krystal Klear
Padraj

K Rafael

Alis Maverick

RGA Koulua

Bey Starrlet

Brandale Nikita

TS Klassic Expression
Josedale Atandia

g B~ W N

1 606
612

Balan PR
Consensus AllAmerican

1 506 Elle Doradaa

645
547

Aaragon BPA
TAS Power Pack

642
505
624

PF How Sweet It is
NG La Perla
GM Padra Magnfica

509
574
584
645
581

Padraj

CA Unforgettable
VV Tazier
Aaragon BPA
The Toi Maker

g~ W N

Class Description
Shown By

Owner Score

245Royal Red Arabian & H/A Western PI ATR

Dylan Windsor
Janet Wojcik
Emma Morrison
Heather Muir
Jane Lloyd

Jeff Brown
Heather Hicks
Carrie Rawson
Brian Hall

Paul Rutherford

C. William Windsor
Janet Wojcik
Emma Morrison
Heather Muir

Jane Lloyd

Jeff Brown

Heather Hicks
Carrie Rawson
Brenda Hall

Paul Rutherford

246%* Arabian COuntry Eng Pl AAOTR

Melissa Mathers
Phyllis Ashley-Holden

247 Arabian English Pleasure Open
No Entries

248H/A Park ATR

No Entries

Mark Mathers
Phyllis Ashley-Holden

249 Arabian Country Pleasure Driving ATD

No Entries

250%* H/A Yearling Filly

Gaetan Peloquin

Nicole Peloquin 268

251H/A Gelding In Hand ATH 2 & Over

Genevieve Halton
Claire Linley

252 Arabian Two Year Old Fillies

Keith Krichke
Gaetan Peloquin
Gaetan Anctil

253Showmanship 14-17 Years

Emma Morrison
Maddison Ellis
Robin DelLeemans
Bronwyn Halton
Aysha Tryon

269
255

Bronwyn Halton
Amanda deBoer

302
291
263

Jessie Szymanski
Nicole Peloquin
Gaetan Anctil

Emma Morrison
Maria Cowie
Maria DeL.eemans
Bronwyn Halton
Tia Rai Zukowski
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 526
568

Shake It Up
VSH Beaujolais

1 555 THA Shyanna

561
579
572
580
510
501
530
557

Baskin in the Son
Sinatra Serenade
Hennestar

Simca Mr Briggs
Baystreet
Talondros Cameo
Brandale Kassanov
Chance Nokomis

g~ W N

587
570
571
531
632

SCF Spoleto
Stairway to Heaven
A Noble Miss

Just A Coincidence
EEC Keyed Up

g b~ W N

1 610 High Heels Heide

538
609
615
509
620
503
512
516
521
532
545

Cowboy Magic CHAR
Alada Moun

YahYa Ben Tuk+/
Padraj

El Psyd D

RGA Koulua

Alis Maverick

Art By Hesa
Rennaisance SC

TS Klassic Expression
Josedale Atandia

g W N

Class Description
Shown By

Owner Score

254%* H/A Country English Pl AAOTR

Tara Porter
Melissa Cowie-Longo

255 Arabian Western PIJTR 13 & U

Chelsea Beyer

Tara Porter
Melissa Cowie-Longo

Theresa Beyer

256 Royal Red Arabian Hunter PI JTR

Holly Donaldson
Cameron Leal

Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
Alicia Kempenaar
Shannon Lang
Mikayla Kudroch
Aysha Tryon
Courtney Brown

257 Arabian English PI ATR

No Entries

258Saddle Seat Equitation 17 & U

No Entries

259H/A HUnter PIJTR

Jessica Zupancic
Sarah Cox
Rebecca Reid
Aysha Tryon
Kendra Hull

Holly Donaldson
Cameron Leal

Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
Alicia Kempenaar
Shannon Lang
Patricia Boismier
Aysha Tryon
Courtney Brown

Jessica Zupancic
Sarah Cox
Rebecca Reid
Aysha Tryon
Holly Johnson

260H/A Western PI JOTR 17 & Under

Erin Goggins

Mike Goggins

261%* Arabian Western PL AAOTR 40 & Over

Michele Rether
Cathy Fitzgerald
Cheryl Dulac
Joanne Morrison
Gayle Ledwidge
Jeff Brown

Jane Lloyd
Kevin Simmons
Sheryl Carlen
Brian Hall

Paul Rutherford

Michele Rether
Cathy Fitzgerald
Cheryl Dulac
Emma Morrison
Gayle Ledwidge
Jeff Brown

Jane Lloyd
Kevin Simmons
Sheryl Carlen
Brenda Hall
Paul Rutherford
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

1 582

1 555
1 577

535
625

579
526
581
547

A WO DN -

1 646

610
629

1 620
516
3 527

616
559
591
554
534
510
589
613

g A~ W N

Horse

Follow The Angel

THA Shyanna
Sstanding Ovation

Peppermint Paddy RF
Rose Des Vents

Sinatra Serenade
Shake It Up

The Toi Maker
TAS Power Pack

Saturdaynite Gigolo

High Heels Heide
Average Joe D

Class Description
Shown By

Owner

262H/A Mounted Native Costume ATR

Melissa Desforges

263Lead Line 6 & Under

Matthew Harbridge
Ezrian Halloran

264%* H/A Mae Breeding 2 yr & over

Gail Nickle
Gaetan Anctil

265Junior Showmanship 13 & Under

Cameron Leal
Baylee Rae Tucker
Alicia Kempenaar
Claire Linley

Melissa Desforges

Theresa Beyer
Nicki Halloran-Brefke

Janie Greenberg
Armande Barrette

Cameron Leal
Tara Porter

Tia Rai Zukowski
Amanda deBoer

266%$ H/A Hunter Pleasure Junior Horse

Heather Woroniec

Heather Woroniec

267 Araban English Show Hack AOTR

No Entries

268%* H/A Western Pl AAOTR 40 & Over

Mike Goggins
Jeanne Nugent

Mike Goggins
Jeanne Nugent

269 Arabian Country English PIJTR 17 & U

No Entries

270% Arabian Western Pl Junior Horse

El Psyd D Abe Cotton
Art By Hesa Kevin Simmons
Bey Starrlet Heather Hicks
271 Arabian Hunter Pl Open
Vitruvius FM Cheryl Dulac
Woolhavens Tyme to Dance Susan Crawford
Huck Fynne Debbie Reid
Brandale Eternal Shor Joshua Schildroth
Atiah Zafar Leslie Lloyd
Baystreet John Ramsay
Limited Edition KS Nicole Spinella

MSU High Fidelity

Brooke Fuchs

Gayle Ledwidge
Kevin Simmons
Heather Hicks

Cheryl DulLac

Susan Crawford

Gail Nickle

Chelsea Beyer

Leslie Lloyd

Shannon Lang

Keepsake Arabians
Michigan State University

Score

276
260
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 567
537
610

536
554
579
580

A O DN -

611
502
3 509

1 507

627
639
504
527

A w DN

1 610

606
523

Horse

LBC Ezability

Kheego Bey
High Heels Heide

GH Ventures Legacy
Brandale Eternal Shor

Sinatra Serenade
Simca Mr Briggs

DA Sunstone Joe
Camelot Bey
Padraj

Psyracuse

SA Shareyd
Beautiful Juell V
Psymarra

Bey Starrlet

High Heels Heide

Balan PR
Afire Lili

Class Description
Shown By Owner

272%$* H/A English Pl AAOTR

Melissa Cowie-Longo Melissa Cowie-Longo

273Walk-Trot/Jog Pleasure 10 & Under

Morgan Rether
Megan Goggins

Morgan Rether
Mike Goggins

274H/A Country English PI JTR

No Entries

275Arabian Hunter Pl JOTR 13 & Under

Grace Cusik
Chelsea Beyer
Cameron Leal
Alicia Kempenaar

Grace Cusik
Chelsea Beyer
Cameron Leal
Alicia Kempenaar

276 H/A Park Open

No Entries

277 Arabian Western Pl JTR 14-17

Samantha Wiesner
C. William Windsor
Emma Morrison

Samantha Wiesner
Dylan Windsor
Emma Morrison

278H/A Country PI Driving Open

No Entries

279 Arabian Stallion Breeding ATH 2 & Over

Gaetan Peloquin

Kerry Kipping

280%* Arabian Mare Breeding 2 yr & Over

Jennifer Patterson
Kristin Hamway
Gaetan Peloquin
Heather Hicks

281 Walk/Jog Western Seat Equitation

Megan Goggins

Jennifer Patterson
Kristin Hamway
Nicole Peloquin
Heather Hicks

Mike Goggins

282Royal Red Arabian & H/A Native Costume

Melissa Mathers
Joanne Munro

Mark Mathers
Sylvia Loyens

Score

314
293
283
242
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place

g B~ W N

g B~ W N

g b~ W N

Nbr

635
502
509
521
549
532
546

550
510
572
561
530
556
557
586

542

582

610

588
622
511
533
618
539
547
566
577
646

Horse

Bey Jullyen

Camelot Bey

Padraj

Rennaisance SC

K Rafael

TS Klassic Expression
Josedale Cashmere

Heza Navigator
Baystreet
Hennestar

Baskin in the Son
Brandale Kassanov
EAF Kituhwa
Chance Nokomis
Two-B-Cyettogo

Sir Royal Bey Montana +++

Follow The Angel

High Heels Heide

Mr. Nice Guy
Shimme Up

EA Crown Royale
Born To Boogie
Blues Krewes
Super J Majes T
TAS Power Pack
Color Me On
Sstanding Ovation
Saturdaynite Gigolo

Class Description
Shown By

283% Arabian Western Pl Open

Keith Krichke
Dylan Windsor
Emma Morrison
Tim Goggins
Heather Muir
Brian Hall
Carolyn deBoer

284 Arabian Hunter PI JOTR 14-17

Brittany David
Shannon Lang

Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
Holly Donaldson
Aysha Tryon

Kelsey Roberts
Courtney Brown
Marissa McGaffey

Owner

Sharon Day

C. William Windsor
Emma Morrison
Sheryl Carlen
Heather Muir
Brenda Hall

Paul Rutherford

Katherine David
Shannon Lang

Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
Holly Donaldson
Aysha Tryon

Kelsey Roberts
Courtney Brown
Chris McGaffey

285Arabian Ladies Sidesaddle English

Michelle Harbridge

286 H/A English Show Hack ATR

Melissa Desforges

287 Arabian English pl JOTR 17 & U

No Entries

288% H/A Western Pl Open

Tim Goggins

289 Arabian Country English Pl open

No Entries

290%$* H/A HUnter PI AAOTR 18-39

Michelle Harbridge
Manda Westervelt
JoAnne Arcand

Ellen Maclean

Nicole Leverett
Lorien Sopchak
Amanda deBoer
Melissa Cowie-Longo
Nicki Halloran-Brefke
Heather Woroniec

Michelle Harbridge

Melissa Desforges

Mike Goggins

Michelle Harbridge
Manda Westervelt
JoAnne Arcand

Ellen Maclean
Christine Leverett
Lorien Sopchak
Amanda deBoer
Melissa Cowie-Longo
Nicki Halloran-Brefke
Heather Woroniec

Score
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

1 520

542
554
550
559
591
528
530
534
540
564
569
574
578
613
617
638

g WON B

560
622
588
558
577
535
511
531
533
547
566
618

o OB WN -

1 582

Horse

BM Moon Star

Sir Royal Bey Montana +++
Brandale Eternal Shor

Heza Navigator
Woolhavens Tyme to Dance
Huck Fynne

Mahogany Dandy

Brandale Kassanov

Atiah Zafar

Pantera AA

WWW Breathless

CWEF Resonate

CA Unforgettable

WW Bringn Down Da House
MSU High Fidelity

GT Mahogany Flash

FF Tuscarro Bey

Dana Lucky Devil
Shimme Up

Mr. Nice Guy
Travelin Man ZA
Sstanding Ovation
Peppermint Paddy RF
EA Crown Royale
Just A Coincidence
Born To Boogie
TAS Power Pack
Color Me On
Blues Krewes

Follow The Angel

Class Description
Shown By

291 Arabian Park Open
Mark Mathers

292 Arabian Hunter Pl AATR

Michelle Harbridge
Joshua Schildroth
Katherine David
Susan Crawford
Gail Nickle
Rebecca Darling
Sara Klinck

Leslie Lloyd
Cassandra Wedge
Janet Wojcik
Melissa Cowie-Longo
Anastasia Sniderhan
Marilynne Cotten
Alexis Levitt

Stacie Zurek

Kristin Hamway

293Arbain Pl Driving ATD

No Entries

294H/A Hunter PI AATR

Jodi Harbron

Manda Westervelt
Michelle Harbridge
Janet Schaub

Nicki Halloran-Brefke
Leslie Lloyd

JoAnne Arcand

Sara Klinck

Ellen Maclean
Amanda deBoer
Melissa Cowie-Longo
Nicole Leverett

295H/A English Show Hack Open

Bruno Lapointe

Owner Score

Mark Mathers

Michelle Harbridge
Chelsea Beyer
Katherine David
Susan Crawford
Gail Nickle
Rebecca Darling
Aysha Tryon

Leslie Lloyd
Cassandra Wedge
Janet Wojcik
Maddison Ellis
Maria Cowie
Marilynne Cotten
Michigan State University
Stacie Zurek
Kristin Hamway

Jodi Harbron

Manda Westervelt
Michelle Harbridge
Janet Schaub

Nicki Halloran-Brefke
Janie Greenberg
JoAnne Arcand
Aysha Tryon

Ellen Maclean
Amanda deBoer
Melissa Cowie-Longo
Christine Leverett

Melissa Desforges
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
296PB Hunter Pleasure JTR 14-17
1 550 Heza Navigator Brittany David Katherine David
2 561 Baskin in the Son Holly Donaldson Holly Donaldson
3 556 EAF Kituhwa Kelsey Roberts Kelsey Roberts
4 572 Hennestar Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
5 575 csardas Malarkey Rachel Straus Murray Straus
6 586 Two-B-Cyettogo Marissa McGaffey Chris McGaffey
510 Baystreet Shannon Lang Shannon Lang
530 Brandale Kassanov Aysha Tryon Aysha Tryon
557 Chance Nokomis Courtney Brown Courtney Brown
297 Arabian English Show Hack
No Entries
298%* H/A Western PI AAOTR 18-39
No Entries
299PB Western PI JOTR 14-17
611 DA Sunstone Joe Samantha Wiesner Samantha Wiesner
502 Camelot Bey Dylan Windsor C. William Windsor
3 509 Padraj Emma Morrison Emma Morrison
300H/A Country English PI AATR
1 568 VSH Beaujolais Melissa Cowie-Longo Melissa Cowie-Longo
301 Hunter Seat Equitation Not to Jump 13 & U
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
2 536 GH Ventures Legacy Grace Cusik Grace Cusik
3 522 Alada Belle Reve Laura Squires Carole Kuhlberg
4 554 Brandale Eternal Shor Chelsea Beyer Chelsea Beyer
5 514 CHA Evita Alyssa Tondat Sandra Tondat
302H/A Ladies Sidesaddle
No Entries
303%* Arabian English Pl AAOTR
1 520 BM Moon Star Melissa Mathers Mark Mathers
304H/A Pleasure Driving Open
No Entries
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
305PB Mare ATH 2 yr & Over
1 642 PF How Sweet It is Jessie Szymanski Jessie Szymanski 302
2 504 Psymarra Gaetan Peloquin Nicole Peloquin 301
3 639 Beautiful Juell V Kristin Hamway Kristin Hamway 299
4 624 GM Padra Magnfica Gaetan Anctil Gaetan Anctil 265
5 527 Bey Starrlet Heather Hicks Heather Hicks 245
306 Arabian Two Year Old Geldings
No Entries
307PB Mounted Native Costume ATR
606 Balan PR Mark Mathers Mark Mathers
523 Afire Lili Joanne Munro Sylvia Loyens
308 Arabain Western Pl AATR
1 565 Tamar Krystal Klear Janet Wojcik Janet Wojcik
2 609 Alada Moun Cathy Fitzgerald Cathy Fitzgerald
3 521 Rennaisance SC Sheryl Carlen Sheryl Carlen
4 620 El Psyd D Gayle Ledwidge Gayle Ledwidge
5 551 Medonte + Katherine David Katherine David
6 532 TS Klassic Expression Brian Hall Brenda Hall
529 Brandale Nikita Carrie Rawson Carrie Rawson
545 Josedale Atandia Paul Rutherford Paul Rutherford
549 K Rafael Heather Muir Heather Muir
309%* H/A Hunter PI AAOTR 40+
560 Dana Lucky Devil Jodi Harbron Jodi Harbron
558 Travelin Man ZA Janet Schaub Janet Schaub
3 539 Super J Majes T Roxanne Sopchak Lorien Sopchak
310%* PB HUnter Pl AAOTR 18-39
1 542 Sir Royal Bey Montana +++ Michelle Harbridge Michelle Harbridge
2 564 WWW Breathless Janet Wojcik Janet Wojcik
3 619 Psychomorada Nicole Leverett Christine Leverett
4 550 Heza Navigator Katherine David Katherine David
5 617 GT Mahogany Flash Stacie Zurek Stacie Zurek
6 528 Mahogany Dandy Rebecca Darling Rebecca Darling
540 Pantera AA Cassandra Wedge Cassandra Wedge
621 Michlands Amir Manda Westervelt Manda Westervelt
638 FF Tuscarro Bey Kristin Hamway Kristin Hamway
311PB English Show Hack JTR 17 & U
No Entries
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr Horse

1 582 Follow The Angel

1 502 Camelot Bey

603 CCF Integriti

541 Minto Man

519 Rivendell's Arwen
573 Statices Endeavor
563 Crystals Abendstern
599 CCF Porshah

o OB WN B

515 Simplee Magic

603 CCF Integriti

563 Crystals Abendstern
541 Minto Man

519 Rivendell's Arwen
513 Enjoles Encore

599 CCF Porshah

~N o ok WON -

602 His Mir Image
515 Simplee Magic
501 Talondros Cameo
573 Statices Endeavor

B W DN B

602 His Mir Image
515 Simplee Magic
501 Talondros Cameo
573 Statices Endeavor
599 CCF Porshah

B W DN -

1 501 Talondros Cameo

Class Description

Shown By

312H/A Country English PI JOTR

Melissa Desforges

313Western Horsemanship 17 & U

Dylan Windsor

314H/A English PI ATR

No Entries

Owner

Melissa Desforges

C. William Windsor

315Arabian Country English Pl AATR

No Entries

316 Training Level -Test 4

Alice Draper

Shirley Bosley
Brianne Henderson
Samantha Berezowsky
Deb Leard-Growcott
Megan Lukic

317Training Level ATR -Test 4

Danielle Donald
Alice Draper

Deb Leard-Growcott
Shirley Bosley
Brianne Henderson
Shannon Lang
Megan Lukic

318First Level -Test 4

Alice Draper

Danielle Donald
Mikayla Kudroch
Samantha Berezowsky

319First Level ATR -Test 4

Alice Draper

Danielle Donald
Mikayla Kudroch
Samantha Berezowsky
Megan Lukic

320Second Level -Test 4

Mikayla Kudroch

Alice Draper

Shirley Bosley

Janet Henderson
Samantha Berezowsky
Deb Leard-Growcott
Lucy Lukic

Danielle Donald
Alice Draper

Deb Leard-Growcott
Shirley Bosley

Janet Henderson
Diana Mitcham
Lucy Lukic

Donna Wilson
Danielle Donald
Patricia Boismier
Samantha Berezowsky

Donna Wilson
Danielle Donald
Patricia Boismier
Samantha Berezowsky
Lucy Lukic

Patricia Boismier

Score

157
145
143
141
138
130

170
158
152
140
138
127
111

253
233
205
186

250
242
227
221

221
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
321% Second Level ATR -Test 4
1 501 Talondros Cameo Mikayla Kudroch Patricia Boismier 214
322Third Level -Test 3
1 600 KF Almaz Elaine Ward-Turcotte Elaine Ward-Turcotte 272
323% Third Level ATR -Test 3
No Entries
324Fourth Level -Test 3
1 600 KF Almaz Elaine Ward-Turcotte Elaine Ward-Turcotte 238
325Prix St. Georges
1 601 Gen Custer Elaine Ward-Turcotte Elaine Ward-Turcotte 244
326 Intermediate |
1 601 Gen Custer Elaine Ward-Turcotte Elaine Ward-Turcotte 235
327PB Sport HOrse Show Hack
1 572 Hennestar Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
623 Entegrity Bey Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens
3 524 A Mirra Image Arlene Wilson Arlene Wilson
328H/A Sport Horse Show Hack
1 600 KF Almaz Elaine Ward-Turcotte Elaine Ward-Turcotte
513 Enjoles Encore Shannon Lang Diana Mitcham
599 CCF Porshah Megan Lukic Lucy Lukic
329 Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand
543 MSU Strike A Pose Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University 80.5
524 A Mirra Image Arlene Wilson Arlene Wilson 69
3 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom 59.5
330Arabian Sport Horse Geldings In Hand
614 MSU Vendetta Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University 76.5
623 Entegrity Bey Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens 67.5
331Arabian Sport Horse Stallions In Hand
No Entries
332$ Arabian Sport Horse Mares In Hand ATH 2 & Over
543 MSU Strike A Pose Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University 84.5
597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom 64.5
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
333% Arabian Sport Horse Gelding In Hand ATH 2 & Over
1 614 MSU Vendetta Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University 725
2 605 DDL Defiance Lynsey Hosking Donna Hosking 68.5
3 623 Entegrity Bey Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens 61.5
334H/A Sport Horse Mares In Hand
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Deb Leard-Growcott Deb Leard-Growcott 64.5
2 599 CCF Porshah Megan Lukic Lucy Lukic 61
335H/A Sport Horse Geldings in Hand
No Entries
336 H/A Sport Horse Stallions In Hand
No Entries
337 Hunter/Jumper Warm Up
514 CHA Evita Alyssa Tondat Sandra Tondat
515 Simplee Magic Danielle Donald Danielle Donald
522 Alada Belle Reve Laura Squires Carole Kuhlberg
563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
592 R Jay Bakaro Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
594 A True Romance Natalie Hunt Allan H L Ehrlick
595 Ranyhyn Teufelchen Natalie Hunt Ursula Pidgeon
596 Prairie Schooner JA Lindsay Friedenberg Lindsay Friedenberg
597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
598 JG Namira Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
338Hunter Seat Eq Not to Jump ATR
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
2 522 Alada Belle Reve Laura Squires Carole Kuhlberg
3 514 CHA Evita Alyssa Tondat Sandra Tondat
4 549 K Rafael Heather Muir Heather Muir
339 Arabian Hunter Hack
1 593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
2 515 Simplee Magic Danielle Donald Danielle Donald
3 522 Alada Belle Reve Laura Squires Carole Kuhlberg
4 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
5 514 CHA Evita Alyssa Tondat Sandra Tondat
340H/A Hunter Hack
594 A True Romance Natalie Hunt Allan H L Ehrlick
595 Ranyhyn Teufelchen Natalie Hunt Ursula Pidgeon
3 563 Crystals Abendstern Deb Leard-Growcott Deb Leard-Growcott
08/13/2009 11:03 am GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises Page 24 of 29

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

www.gaitkeeper.com



Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr

563
594
522
595
596
514

o OB W N

563
594
522
595
596
514

o Ol WN -

594
563
522
595
514
596

o Ol B WN P

1 563
594

593
515
597
598

A w DN

593
515
598
597

A WO DN -

593
515
598
597

A w N -

Horse

Crystals Abendstern
A True Romance
Alada Belle Reve
Ranyhyn Teufelchen
Prairie Schooner JA
CHA Evita

Crystals Abendstern
A True Romance
Alada Belle Reve
Ranyhyn Teufelchen
Prairie Schooner JA
CHA Evita

A True Romance
Crystals Abendstern
Alada Belle Reve
Ranyhyn Teufelchen
CHA Evita

Prairie Schooner JA

Crystals Abendstern
A True Romance

Dal Apollo

Simplee Magic
Majarres Halan Fujai
JG Namira

Dal Apollo

Simplee Magic

JG Namira

Majarres Halan Fujai

Dal Apollo

Simplee Magic

JG Namira

Majarres Halan Fujai

Class Description

Shown By

Owner Score

34lal.ow Working Hunter A/HA/AA section ABC

Jamie Francis
Natalie Hunt

Laura Squires
Natalie Hunt
Lindsay Friedenberg
Alyssa Tondat

Deb Leard-Growcott
Allan H L Ehrlick
Carole Kuhlberg
Ursula Pidgeon
Lindsay Friedenberg
Sandra Tondat

341bLow Working Hunter A/HA/AA section ABC

Jamie Francis
Natalie Hunt

Laura Squires
Natalie Hunt
Lindsay Friedenberg
Alyssa Tondat

Deb Leard-Growcott
Allan H L Ehrlick
Carole Kuhlberg
Ursula Pidgeon
Lindsay Friedenberg
Sandra Tondat

341cLow Working Hunter A/HA/AA section ABC

Natalie Hunt

Jamie Francis

Laura Squires
Natalie Hunt

Alyssa Tondat
Lindsay Friedenberg

Allan H L Ehrlick
Deb Leard-Growcott
Carole Kuhlberg
Ursula Pidgeon
Sandra Tondat
Lindsay Friedenberg

341dLow Working Hunter A/HA/AA section ABC

Jamie Francis
Natalie Hunt

Deb Leard-Growcott
Allan H L Ehrlick

342aArabian Working Hunter AATR O/F

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald
Jessica Grissom
Jessica Grissom

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald
Sally Grissom
Sally Grissom

342bArabian Working Hunter AATR O/F

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald
Jessica Grissom
Jessica Grissom

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald
Sally Grissom
Sally Grissom

342cArabian Working Hunter U/S AATR

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald
Jessica Grissom
Jessica Grissom

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald
Sally Grissom
Sally Grissom
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Place Nbr
1 593
515
592
596

592
596

592
596

592
596

1 563
1 563
1 563
1 563

Horse

Dal Apollo
Simplee Magic

R Jay Bakaro
Prairie Schooner JA

R Jay Bakaro
Prairie Schooner JA

R Jay Bakaro
Prairie Schooner JA

R Jay Bakaro
Prairie Schooner JA

Crystals Abendstern

Crystals Abendstern

Crystals Abendstern

Crystals Abendstern

Class Description

Shown By

Owner

342dArabian Working Hunter CHAMPIONSHIP

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald

343aH/A Working Hunter AATR O/F

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

343bH/A Working Hunter AATR O/F

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

343cH/A Working Hunter AATR U/S

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

Allan H L Ehrlick
Danielle Donald

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

343dH/A Working Hunter AATR CHAMPIONSHIP

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

Allan H L Ehrlick
Lindsay Friedenberg

344aArabian Working Hunter AATR O/F

No Entries

344bArabian Working Hunter AATR O/F

No Entries

344cArabian Working Hunter AATR U/S

No Entries

344d Arabian Working Hunter AATR CHAMPIONSHIP

No Entries

345aH/A Working Hunter JTR O/F

Jamie Francis

345bH/A Working Hunter JTR O/F

Jamie Francis

345¢H/A Working Hunter JTR U/S

Jamie Francis

Deb Leard-Growcott

Deb Leard-Growcott

Deb Leard-Growcott

345dH/A Working Hunter JTR CHAMPIONSHIP

Deb Leard-Growcott

Deb Leard-Growcott

Score
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Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
346Royal Red Arabian & H/A Wkng Hunter ATR
1 593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
2 563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
3 592 R Jay Bakaro Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
4 515 Simplee Magic Danielle Donald Danielle Donald
347Hunter Seat Equitation Over Fences 17 & u
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
348aArabian Working Hunter O/F
1 593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
598 JG Namira Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
348bArabian Working Hunter O/F
1 598 JG Namira Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
348cArabian Working Hunter U/S
1 593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
598 JG Namira Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
348d Arabian Working Hunter CHAMPIONSHIP
593 Dal Apollo Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
598 JG Namira Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
349aH/A Working Hunter O/F
592 R Jay Bakaro Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
595 Ranyhyn Teufelchen Natalie Hunt Ursula Pidgeon
349bH/A Working Hunter O/F
592 R Jay Bakaro Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
595 Ranyhyn Teufelchen Natalie Hunt Ursula Pidgeon
349cH/A Working Hunter U/S
592 R Jay Bakaro Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
595 Ranyhyn Teufelchen Natalie Hunt Ursula Pidgeon
349dH/A Working Hunter CHAMPIONSHIP
592 R Jay Bakaro Allan H L Ehrlick Allan H L Ehrlick
595 Ranyhyn Teufelchen Natalie Hunt Ursula Pidgeon
350Arabian Jumper Open
No Entries
08/13/2009 11:03 am GaitKeeper by Brown & Hoke Enterprises Page 27 of 29

E-Mail:info@gaitkeeper.com

www.gaitkeeper.com



Region 18 Last Chance & Championship Show

, ON

E. D'Souza - Secretary

Class Listing

Class Description

Place Nbr Horse Shown By Owner Score
351 H/A Jumper Open
No Entries
352 Arabian Jumper ATR
No Entries
353H/A Jumper ATR
No Entries
354 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle
597 Majarres Halan Fujali Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
623 Entegrity Bey Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens
3 549 K Rafael Heather Muir Heather Muir
355$ Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
1 603 CCF Integriti Alice Draper Alice Draper
2 515 Simplee Magic Danielle Donald Danielle Donald
3 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
4 572 Hennestar Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum Kate Jaehn-Kreibaum
5 623 Entegrity Bey Stephanie Likens Stephanie Likens
6 524 A Mirra Image Arlene Wilson Arlene Wilson
7 501 Talondros Cameo Mikayla Kudroch Patricia Boismier
8 549 K Rafael Heather Muir Heather Muir
356 H/A Sport Horse Under Saddle
600 KF Almaz Elaine Ward-Turcotte Elaine Ward-Turcotte
602 His Mir Image Alice Draper Donna Wilson
3 563 Crystals Abendstern Deb Leard-Growcott Deb Leard-Growcott
599 CCF Porshah Megan Lukic Lucy Lukic
357% H/A Sport Horse Under Saddle ATR
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Deb Leard-Growcott Deb Leard-Growcott
2 602 His Mir Image Alice Draper Donna Wilson
3 513 Enjoles Encore Shannon Lang Diana Mitcham
4 519 Rivendell's Arwen Brianne Henderson Janet Henderson
599 CCF Porshah Megan Lukic Lucy Lukic
358 Arabian Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
603 CCF Integriti Alice Draper Alice Draper
543 MSU Strike A Pose Brooke Fuchs Michigan State University
359H/A Sport Horse Under Saddle Junior Horse
No Entries
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360Royal Red PB & HA Sport Horse Under Saddle
1 515 Simplee Magic Danielle Donald Danielle Donald
2 563 Crystals Abendstern Deb Leard-Growcott Deb Leard-Growcott
3 602 His Mir Image Alice Draper Donna Wilson
4 547 TAS Power Pack Amanda deBoer Amanda deBoer
5 549 K Rafael Heather Muir Heather Muir
6 501 Talondros Cameo Mikayla Kudroch Patricia Boismier
7 524 A Mirra Image Arlene Wilson Arlene Wilson
8 519 Rivendell's Arwen Brianne Henderson Janet Henderson
36laArabian Green Working Hunter OF Sect. ABC
1 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
361bArabian Green Working Hunter OF
1 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
361cArabian Green Working Hunter
1 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
361d Arabian Green Working Hunter
1 597 Majarres Halan Fujai Jessica Grissom Sally Grissom
362aH/A Green Working Hunter OF Sect. ABC
1 594 A True Romance Natalie Hunt Allan H L Ehrlick
563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
362bH/A Green Working Hunter OF
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
594 A True Romance Natalie Hunt Allan H L Ehrlick
362cH/A Green Working Hunter
1 563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
594 A True Romance Natalie Hunt Allan H L Ehrlick
362dH/A Green Working Hunter Championship
563 Crystals Abendstern Jamie Francis Deb Leard-Growcott
594 A True Romance Natalie Hunt Allan H L Ehrlick
400Ride To Cure Non Rated
546 Josedale Cashmere Carolyn deBoer Paul Rutherford
563 Crystals Abendstern Deb Leard-Growcott Deb Leard-Growcott
545 Josedale Atandia Carolyn deBoer Paul Rutherford
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